## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |  |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| YING-MING LEE      | 02/21/2012     |  |
| BRINNAN C. RILEY   | 02/21/2012     |  |
| BRETT PIGON        | 03/01/2012     |  |
| WILLIAM E. CLARK   | 02/20/2012     |  |
| STEVEN R. SPRINKLE | 02/16/2012     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HARRIS CORPORATION       |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1025 WEST NASA BOULEVARD |
| City:           | MELBOURNE                |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 32919                    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13410480 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 561-804-4440

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE
Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 75449.00377 GCSD-2431 |        |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Joyce Dougherty       | PATENT |

501895159 REEL: 028081 FRAME: 0318

\$10 00 13/10

| Total Attachments: 7     |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| source=int207E#page1.tif |  |
| source=int207E#page1.tif |  |
| II                       |  |
| source=int207E#page3.tif |  |
| source=int207E#page4.tif |  |
| source=int207E#page5.tif |  |
| source=int207E#page6.tif |  |
| source=int207E#page7.tif |  |

PATENT REEL: 028081 FRAME: 0319

Attorney Docket: 75449.00377 GCSD-2431; H8705

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNORs**:

| Name               | Address  |   |
|--------------------|--|---|
| Ying-Ming Lee      | 708 Nicklaus Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32940               | _ |
| Brinnan C. Riley   | 3014 Tuscarora Court, West Melbourne, Florida FL           |   |
| Brett Pigon        | 4300 1st Street, Grant-Valkaria, Florida 32949             |   |
| William E. Clark   | 1034 Citrus Avenue, NE, Palm Bay, Florida 32905            |   |
| Steven R. Sprinkle | 2841 Stratford Pointe Drive, West Melbourne, Florida 32904 |   |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### ASSIGNEE:

| Name Name          | Address  |
|--------------------|--|
| HARRIS CORPORATION | 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 |

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# INTERCONNECT FEED DEVICES FOR ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, AND PROCESSES FOR MANUFACTURING SAME

invented by Lee et al. and which is found in:

|   | the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;        |
|---|--|
|   | the U.S. patent application executed on                            |
| Х | the U.S. patent application no.: 13/410,480 filed on March 2, 2012 |
|   | the International Application no. filed:                           |
|   | the U.S. patent no. issued on;                                     |

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal,

continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-ProvisionalU.S. Patent Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of saic application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render a l necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

| Name:                               | 3-70 7             | <u>e</u>            | Date:    | /21/2012                                   |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------|--|
| ,                                   | Ying-Ming Lee      |                     |          |  |
| State of<br>County of               | Florida<br>Brevard |                     |          |  |
|                                     | DIEVARA            | <del></del>         |          |  |
| Before me this<br>the above named i | <u> </u>           | -                   |          | , personally appeared in, and who executed |
| the foregoing instru                |                    | ed to me that he/sh |          | ame of his/her own free                    |
|                                     |                    | Pac                 | hollo M  | Donodus                                    |
|                                     |                    | Notar               | y Public | J  |



| Name:  | Du                   | -<br>a                                | , C.              | Ply          | <del>.</del> | Date:      | 2/2         | 21/12     |              |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------|------------|-------------|-----------|--------------|
|  | Ŀ                    | Brinnan (                             | S. Riley          | /            |              |            | 1           | 7         |              |
| State of   |                      | Flor                                  | ida               |              |              |            |             |           |              |
| County of  |                      | 300                                   | erard             |              |              |            |             |           |              |
| Before me this   | ; <u>_</u> 2         | 15+                                   | _day of           | Jebru        | lia_'        | 2012       |             | , persona | lly appeared |
| the above nar  | ned indivi           | dual, to i                            | me known          | to be the pe | erson who    | o is desc  | ribed in, a | and who   | executed     |
| the foregoing i<br>will for the p  |                      |                                       |                   |              | it ne/she    | executed 1 | the same    | of his/he | r own free   |
|  |                      |                                       |                   |              | acl          | ello.      | Md          | lead      | 4            |
| The state of the s | RACHELL<br>MY COMMIS | EM. HEGED                             | US<br>59276       | `            | Notary I     | Public     | •           | J         |              |
|  | MY COMMIS<br>EXPIRE  | S: April 25, 20<br>lotary Public Unit | 012<br>derwriters |              |              |            |             |           |              |

| Name:             | 13 MM 1900 Date: 3/1/12  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   | Breit Figori   |
| State of          | Florida  |
| County of         | Brevard  |
| Before me this    | 15+ day of March, 2012, personally appeared  |
| the above name    | d individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed                             |
| the foregoing ins | strument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free rposes therein expressed.  |
| ·                 | (Machelle M shoody)  |
| 7                 | Votary Public  |
| N. H.             | RACHELLE M. HEGEDUS MY COMMISSION # DD 759276 EXPIRES: April 25, 2012 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters |

| Name:              | Villin Dach William E. Clark                                      | Date: 2/20/1                    | 2             |
|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------|
|                    | William E. Clark  | , ,                             |               |
| State of           | FLORIDA   |                                 |               |
| County of          | BREVARD   |                                 |               |
| Before me this     | 20 th day of FEBRUARS   | 4 12 William E CLARK person     | ally appeared |
| the above named    | d individual, to me known to be the pers                          | on who is described in, and who | executed      |
| the foregoing inst | trument and acknowledged to me that h<br>poses therein expressed. |                                 |               |
|                    |   | to. Juan Wha                    | ley           |
| -                  | No.   | lotary Public                   | <i>F</i>      |
| ACTA:              | M. SUBAN WHALEY<br>letery Public - State of Florida               |                                 |               |

| Name: Date: 2/16/2012  |   |
|--|---|
| State of Forda County of Brevard   |   |
| Before me this / day of February 20/2, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.   | _ |
| Country of Brevard  Country of Brevard  On this 16th day of February, 2012, I attest that the preceding or attacked actions that the preceding or attacked document is a true, exact, complete, are unaltered photocopy made by me of Btephen R. Sprinkles Drivers I, cense presented to me by the document's and, to the best of my thoused and, to the best of my thousedge is neither a rital record document public record certified copies of which are available from an official source other than a notary public. |   |

7

**RECORDED: 04/20/2012**